cap set forth in RGGI, is an efficient market-based means to achieve significant carbon emissions 20 

reductions; 21 

(12) The clean energy sector has proven to be one of the fastest growing segments of Rhode 22 

Island's economy, currently providing over fifteen thousand (15,000) jobs and growing at a rate 23 

much higher than the overall state economy; increased investment will provide even more jobs in 24 

addition to a higher quality of life; 25 

(13) Climate change poses substantial risks to Rhode Island's ecology and natural 26

[...]

electricity. In that event, the supplier of electricity shall have twenty-one (21) days to make a 22 

compliance filing with the commission, correcting the errors identified in the commission's order.  23 

(h) Any entity which generates more than twenty-five thousand kilowatt hours (25,000 24 

kwh) of electricity for on-site use using any combination of one or more fossil fuels shall be 25 

obligated to pay the carbon price, which shall be calculated by multiplying the quantity of each 26 

separate fossil fuel combusted to produce electricity by the CO2e emissions of each separate fuel 27